
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073145-2025 

Contract

Community Dermatology Services

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073145
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05df81  
Published 12 November 2025, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

15 Marylebone Rd,

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Sonal Dhanani

Email

sonal.dhanani@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073145-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073145-2025
mailto:sonal.dhanani@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Dermatology Services

Reference number

C380309

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service aims to ensure a standardised Community Dermatology Services. Whilst the
services are not restricted exclusively to the four boroughs; Brent, Harrow, Hillingdon and
Hounslow, it emphasises that provision must be made available at least to each of these
areas.

The proposed service will manage a range of dermatological conditions and will support
the development of sustainable care pathways which are both cost-effective and clinically
resilient in their approach to meeting the needs of the local population.

This Community Dermatology Service (CDS) will play a key role in bridging the gap
between Primary and Specialist (hospital) care.

The service will be an Integrated consultant-led community service for adults and children
> 2 years of
age. The service provider will ensure the service is accessible to patients across the
different boroughs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £1,232,043

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Main site or place of performance

London Boroughs of Brent, Harrow, Hillingdon and Hounslow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

- the services to be provided is community dermatology services
- an award has been made following Direct Award Process B
- the lifetime value of the contract is £1,232,043 excluding VAT
- the contract length is 8 months with the option to extend for a further 12 months
- the contract is to be provided between 01 August 2025 up to 31 March 2027
- this a new service
- this is an existing provider

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

In regard to II.2.5 the criterion is Patient
Choice with the weighting 100.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

- This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of award notice. This contract
has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 nor the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award;
- The relevant authority's governance/decision-making panel made the award decision;
- There are no declared or potential conflicts of interest of individuals making the decision.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DMC Healthcare Ltd



Page 6 to 7

60 Chadwick Road, Peckham

London

SE15 4PU

Email

helen_hewitt@sky.com

Telephone

+44 7932748468

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,232,043

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,232,043

mailto:helen_hewitt@sky.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award.

- the individuals making the award decision are the governance/decision-making panel
- there are no declared or potential conflicts of interest making the decision

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T12:30:35+0000
	TCPDF




